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Ackman, Sarah 
Deputy Chief Legal Counsel 
Email: Sarah.Ackman@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-466-3555 

 
Allen, Giles 
Senior Legislative Liaison 
Email: Giles.Allen@governor.ohio.gov  
Office: 614-466-2828 

 
Almos, Breann 
Communications Advisor 
Email: Breann.Almos@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-995-0534 

 
Babcock, Devin 
Assistant Policy Director- Education 
Email: Devin.Babcock@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0929 

 
Baker, Joseph 
Business Advocate, Common Sense 
Initiative 
Email: Joseph.Baker@governor.ohio.gov  
Office: 614-728-4291 

 
Bales, Brad 
Senior Legislative Liaison 
Email: Brad.Bales@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-995-1850 

 
Blasdel, Monica 
Northeast Ohio Regional Liaison, Lt. 
Governor 
Email: Monica.Blasdel@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-357-2873  

 
Brasington, Sandra 
Western Ohio Regional Liaison 
Email: 
Sandra.Brasington@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 937-285-6185 

 
Brenner, Amy 
Executive Assistant to the Governor 
Email: Amy.Brenner@governor.ohio.gov 
Office:  

 
Brinksneader, Julia 
Communications Writer/Editor 
Email: 
Julia.Brinksneader@governor.ohio.gov  
Office: 614-644-0856 

 
Brown, Jennifer 
Deputy Director of Boards and 
Commissions  
Email: Jennifer.Brown@governor.ohio.gov  
Office: 614-728-5964 

 
Burton, Dustin 
Constituent Aide 
Email: Dustin.Burton@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-995-1451 

 
Camma, Margaret 
Executive Assistant to Lt. Governors Chief 
of Staff and Central Ohio Regional Liaison 
Email: 
Margaret.Camma@governor.ohio.gov  
Office:  
 

 
Cardone, Emma 
Director of Coalitions and Stakeholder 
Relations 
Email: Emma.Cardone@governor.ohio.gov 
Office:  

 
Carducci, Hayley 
Press Secretary, Lt. Governor 
Email: 
Hayley.Carducci@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-506-0184 
 

 
Carpenter, Karla 
Federal Policy Director 
Email: 
Karla.Carpenter@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 202-624-8457 

 
Chancellor, Derek 
Southwest Ohio Regional Liaison, Lt 
Governor 
Email: 
Derek.Chancellor@governor.ohio.gov  
Office: N/A 
 

 
Clarey, Emily 
Residence Manager 
Email: Emily.Clarey@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-728-1723 

Office of the Governor 

Mike DeWine 

Staff Contact List  
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Comerford, Cecilia 
Special Assistant to the First Lady of Ohio 
Email: 
Cecilia.Comerford@governor.ohio.gov 
 
 

 
Conkey, Janet 
Human Resources Manager 
Email: Janet.Conkey@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-995-4411 

 
Conner, Jordan 
Personal Aide to the Governor 
Email: Jordan.Conner@governor.ohio.gov  
Office:  
 

 
Cooke, LuAnne 
Northwest Ohio Regional Liaison, Lt. 
Governor 
Email: Luanne.Cooke@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-551-6903 

 
Cordonnier, Chelsea 
Children’s Initiatives Associate 
Email: 
Chelsea.Cordonnier@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-338-5956 

 
Cornyn, LeeAnne 
Director of Cabinet Affairs 
Email: 
Leeanne.Cornyn@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-466-1780 

 
Crooks, Aaron 
Director, Legislative Affairs 
Email: Aaron.Crooks@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-6141 

 
Cypret, Carolyn 
Communications Director, Lt Governor 
Email: Carolyn.Cypret@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-995-1815 

 
Dawson, Laurel 
Counselor to the Governor 
Email: Laurel.Dawson@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-995-1800 

 
Del Greco-Donahue, Jill 
Communications Advisor 
Email: Jill.Delgreco@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-728-4946 

 
Donahue, Matt 
Chief Legal Counsel 
Email: 
Matthew.Donahue@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0825 

 
Donohue, Kevin 
Mail Clerk 
Email: Kevin.Donohue@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0937 

 
Eck, Joshua 
Chief of Staff, Lt. Governor 
Email: Joshua.Eck@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-9570 

 
Ehresman, Rachel 
Executive Assistant to the Chief of Staff 
and Counselor to the Governor 
Email: 
Rachel.Ehresman@governor.ohio.gov  
Office: 614-629-8201 
 

 
Elkins, Molly 
Legal Assistant/ Extraditions Coordinator 
Email: Molly.Elkins@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0872 

 
Field, Mariah 
Legislative Liaison 
Email: Mariah.Field@governor.ohio.gov  
Office: 614-644-0935 

 
Fillhart, Kaitlyn 
Public Information Officer 
Email: Kaitlyn.Fillhart@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-995-2281 

 
Fitzgerald, Avaerie 
Communications, Press Assistant 
Email: 
Fitzgerald.Avaerie@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0957 

 
Gault, James 
Scheduler 
Email: James.Gault@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-728-5163 

 
Gianforcaro, Beth 
Constituent Aide 
Email: 
Beth.Gianforcaro@governor.ohio.gov 
Office:  
 
 

 
Gillcrist, Michelle 
Northern Ohio Regional Liaison 
Email: 
Michelle.Gillcrist@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 216-787-5995 

mailto:Cecilia.Comerford@governor.ohio.gov
mailto:Janet.Conkey@governor.ohio.gov
mailto:Jordan.Conner@governor.ohio.gov
mailto:Luanne.Cooke@governor.ohio.gov
mailto:Chelsea.Cordonnier@governor.ohio.gov
mailto:Leeanne.Cornyn@governor.ohio.gov
mailto:Aaron.Crooks@governor.ohio.gov
mailto:Carolyn.Cypret@governor.ohio.gov
mailto:Laurel.Dawson@governor.ohio.gov
mailto:Jill.Delgreco@governor.ohio.gov
mailto:Matthew.Donahue@governor.ohio.gov
mailto:Kevin.Donohue@governor.ohio.gov
mailto:Joshua.Eck@governor.ohio.gov
mailto:Rachel.Ehresman@governor.ohio.gov
mailto:Molly.Elkins@governor.ohio.gov
mailto:Mariah.Field@governor.ohio.gov
mailto:Kaitlyn.Fillhart@governor.ohio.gov
mailto:Fitzgerald.Avaerie@governor.ohio.gov
mailto:James.Gault@governor.ohio.gov
mailto:Beth.Gianforcaro@governor.ohio.gov
mailto:Michelle.Gillcrist@governor.ohio.gov


 

February 7, 2022  Page 3 of 5 

 
Gloyd, Jason 
Southwest Ohio Regional Liaison 
Email: Jason.Gloyd@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 513-852-1540 

 
Goode, Layne 
Community Relations Manager, Recovery 
Ohio 
Email: Layne.Goode@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0876 

 
Goodwin, Elizabeth 
Northeast Ohio Regional Liaison 
Email: 
Elizabeth.Goodwin@governor.ohio.gov  
Office: 234-400-3580 

 
Guilford, Nikki 
Office Director, Washington, DC Office 
Email: Nikki.Guilford@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 202-624-8458 

 
Hall, Michael 
Chief of Staff 
Email: Michael.Hall@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-629-8201 

 
Harned, Henry 
Project Manager, Workforce 
Transformation 
Email: Hank.Harned@owt.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-466-4208 

 
Hegarty, Katie 
Assistant Policy Director – Natural 
Resources 
Email: Katie.Hegarty@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0949 
 

 
Heil, Hannah 
Administrative Assistant, Boards and 
Commissions 
Email: Hannah.Heil@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0860 

 
Herrmann, Rachel 
Assistant Legal Counsel 
Email: 
Rachel.Herrmann@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-3918 

 
Hill, Jason 
Director, Constituent Affairs 
Email: Jason.Hill@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0932 

 
Hinten, Eric 
Office Administrator 
Email: Eric.Hinten@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0582 

 
Hray, Karine 
Operations Director, InnovateOhio 
Email: Karine.Hray@governor.ohio.gov  
Office: 614-644-0852 

 
James, Ben 
Executive Assistant, InnovateOhio 
Email: Ben.James@innovate.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-995-1717 
 

 
Johanson, Rachel 
Deputy Director, Governor’s Office of 
Workforce Transformation 
Email: 
Rachel.Johanson@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-9347 
 

 
Johnson, Nicholas 
Personal Aide to the Lt. Governor 
Email: 
Nicholas.Johnson@governor.ohio.gov  
Office: 614-644-0975 

 
King, Felicia 
Director, Faith Based and Community 
Initiatives 
Email: Felicia.King@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 216-787-5994 

 
Kuruc, Carolyn 
Deputy Director, InnovateOhio 
Email: Carolyn.Kuruc@inovate.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-995-5728 

 
Leach, Eric 
Director of Project Management, 
Workforce Transformation 
Email: Eric.Leach@owt.ohio.gov  
Office: 614-728-2654 

 
Logan, De’One 
Constituent Aide 
Email: De’One.logan@governor.ohio.gov  
Office: 614-644-0880 

 
Luttmann, Christa 
Northwest Ohio Regional Liaison 
Email: 
Christa.Luttmann@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 419-245-2445 

 
McCullough, Sean 
Director, Common Sense Initiative  
Email: 
Sean.McCullough@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-728-4192 
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Meade, Lexie 
Policy Associate 
Email: Lexie.Meade@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0941 

 
Moore, Frederick 
Legislative Liaison 
Email: 
Frederick.Moore@governor.ohio.gov  
Office: 614-644-0809 

 
Mueller, Eve 
Deputy Director, Communications 
Email: Eve.Mueller@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-728-5432 

 
Mulinex, Joy 
Director, Lake Erie Commission 
Email: Joy.Mulinex@governor.ohio.gov  
Office: 614-512-2465 

 
Murry, Daniel 
Senior Deputy Counsel 
Email: Daniel.Murry@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0908 

 
Murry, Michael 
Deputy Chief of Staff 
Email: Michael.Murry@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-728-8274 

 
O’Donnell, Ann 
Chief Advisor to the Governor 
Email: Ann.Odonnell@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-728-7576 

 
Partika, Scott 
Assistant Policy Director- Health and 
Human Services 
Email: Scott.Partika@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0871 
 

 
Peterson, Lisa 
Director, Communications 
Email: Lisa.Peterson@governor.ohio.gov  
Office: 614-644-0508 

 
Poling, Julia 
Executive Assistant to the Lt. Governor 
Email: Julia.Poling@owt.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-466-7193 

 
Porter, Eric 
Director, Visual Communications 
Email: Eric.Porter@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-728-7539 

 
Puff, Tammy 
Military and Veterans Liaison 
Email: Tammy.Puff@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-420-6945 

 
Pusateri, Andrew 
Assistant Policy Director- State Assets 
Email: 
Andrew.Pusateri@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0842 

 
Reitz, Arthur 
Security Director 
Email: Arthur.Reitz@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-752-8245 

 
Reynolds, Ethan 
Constituent Aide 
Email: Ethan.Reynolds@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0925 

 
Riddell, Amber 
Executive Assistant to Chief Advisor 
Email: Amber.Aimar@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-995-2000 

 
Ritzenthaler, Jacob 
Business Advocate, Common Sense 
Initiative 
Email: 
Jacob.Ritzenthaler@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0810 
 

 
Shadwick, Aimee 
Interim Director, Recovery Ohio 
Email: 
Aimee.Shadwick@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0916 
 

 
Smith, Andrew 
Board Secretary, Policy Advisor and 
Executive Director of CyberOhio 
Email: Andrew.Smith@innovate.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-5647 

 
Stepp, Bryn 
Southeast Ohio Regional Liaison, Lt. 
Governor 
Email: Bryn.Stepp@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-560-4827 

 
Stought, Carrie 
Receptionist 
Email: Carrie.Stought@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-466-3555 
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Thrasher, Jen 
Director, Boards and Commissions 
Email: Jen.Thrasher@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0971 

 
Tierney, Dan 
Press Secretary 
Email: Dan.Tierney@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-466-6242 

 
Todd II, Ronald 
Minority Affairs Liaison 
Email: Ronald.Todd@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0988 

 
Vogel, Anne 
Director of Policy 
Email: Anne.Vogel@governor.ohio.gov  
Office: 614-466-5585 
 

 
Wadsworth, Megan 
Assistant Policy Director – Economic 
Development 
Email: 
Megan.Wadsworth@governor.ohio.gov  
Office: 614-995-1813 
 

 
Ward, Bonnie 
Southeast Ohio Regional Liaison 
Email: Bonnie.Ward@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 740-373-5150 

 
Williams, Kelley 
Executive Assistant, Faith Based and 
Community Initiatives 
Email: Kelley.Williams@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-466-3398 

 
Wilson, Andy 
Senior Advisor, Criminal Justice Policy 
Email: Andy.Wilson@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0385 

 
Wilson, Kayla 
Communications and Events Manager, 
Workforce Transformation 
Email:  
Office: 
 

 
Wittkorn, Ethan 
Business Advocate, Common Sense 
Initiative 
Email: Ethan.Wittkorn@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-728-6716 

 
Young-Riley, Kathleen 
Central Ohio Regional Liaison 
Email: 
Kathleen.Young@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-728-0457 

 
Zeis, Joe 
Senior Advisor, Aerospace and Defense 
Email: Joseph.Zeis@governor.ohio.gov 
Phone: 614-644-0906 
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